

15 July 2024

HSBC signs agreement with BEPZA to relocate its EPZ offices in Dhaka and Chattogram



Photo Caption: The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited (HSBC) Bangladesh has recently signed an agreement with Bangladesh Export Processing Zones Authority (BEPZA) to relocate its EPZ offices in Dhaka and Chattogram. **Md. Ashraful Kabir**, Member, (Investment Promotion), BEPZA and **Devesh Mathur**, Chief Operating Officer, HSBC Bangladesh signed the agreement on behalf of their respective organisations. **Md. Raihan Islam**, Deputy Director (Investment Promotion), BEPZA; **Muhammad Shohiduzzaman**, Head of Global Trade Solutions, HSBC Bangladesh and **Mir Ashiqur Rahman**, Vice president, Corporate Services, HSBC Bangladesh were present during the agreement signing ceremony.

ends/more

Media enquiries to:

Nowrin Islam Talukdar Noman Anwar nowrin.islam@hsbc.com.bd talukdarnomananwar@hsbc.com.bd Mobile: 01321154978

Note to editors:

The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited

This information is issued by
The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking
Corporation Limited

Management Office:
The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited
Level 4, Shanta Western Tower, 186 Bir Uttam Mir Shawkat Ali Road
Tejgaon-Gulshan Link Road, Tejgaon I/A, Dhaka 1208, Bangladesh
Web: www.hsbc.com.bd

A company incorporated in Hong Kong and a scheduled bank licensed under the relevant laws of Bangladesh.

The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited is the founding member of the HSBC Group. HSBC serves customers worldwide from offices in 62 countries and territories. With assets of US\$3,001bn at 31 March 2024, HSBC is one of the world's largest banking and financial services organisations.

ends/all